Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 (select lender in comments field)

0.00% 100.00%

0

#VALUE!

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

2 of 2

Evaluation of Request for Financing March 4, 2022
180 Jones   Page 43 of 43

Attachment L: 20-year Operating Proforma

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow

180 Jones TCAC Income Limits In Use!

Total # Units:
LOSP
Units

Non-LOSP
Units 2024 2025 2026

70   35 35

50.00% 50.00%

INCOME
annual

inc LOSP
% annual
increase

Comments
(related to annual inc assumptions) LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP Total

Residential - Tenant Rents 1.0% 2.5% 105,000   469,500   574,500   106,050   481,238   587,288   107,111   493,268   600,379
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 468,393   468,393   485,317   485,317   502,861   502,861

Commercial Space n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -

Residential Parking 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Rent Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Supportive Services Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Interest Income - Project Operations 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Laundry and Vending 2.5% 2.5% 3,640   3,640   7,280   3,731   3,731   7,462   3,824   3,824   7,649

Tenant Charges 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Residential Income 2.5% 2.5% 750   750   1,500   769   769   1,538   788   788   1,576

Other Commercial Income n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account) n/a n/a
Link from Reserve Section below, as
applicable -   43,238   43,238   -   47,248   47,248   -   51,512   51,512

Gross Potential Income 577,783   517,128   1,094,911   595,867   532,986   1,128,853   614,583   549,393   1,163,976
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (5,250)   (23,475)   (28,725)   (5,303)   (24,062)   (29,364)   (5,356)   (24,663)   (30,019)
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a -   -   -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 572,533   493,653   1,066,186   590,565   508,924   1,099,488   609,228   524,730   1,133,957

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management

Management Fee 3.5% 3.5%
1st Year to be set according to HUD
schedule. 27,300   27,300   54,600   28,256   28,256   56,511   29,244   29,244   58,489

Asset Management Fee 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 12,565   12,565   25,130   13,005   13,005   26,010   13,460   13,460   26,920
Sub-total Management Expenses 39,865   39,865   79,730   41,260   41,260   82,521   42,704   42,704   85,409

Salaries/Benefits
Office Salaries 3.5% 3.5% 3,345   3,345   6,689   3,462   3,462   6,923   3,583   3,583   7,165
Manager's Salary 3.5% 3.5% 48,700   48,700   97,400   50,405   50,405   100,809   52,169   52,169   104,337
Health Insurance and Other Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 39,448   39,448   78,896   40,829   40,829   81,657   42,258   42,258   84,515
Other Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 118,320   39,440   157,760   122,461   40,820   163,282   126,747   42,249   168,996

Administrative Rent-Free Unit 3.5% 3.5% 3,600   3,600   7,200   3,726   3,726   7,452   3,856   3,856   7,713
Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 213,413   134,533   347,945   220,882   139,241   360,123   228,613   144,115   372,727

Administration
Advertising and Marketing 3.5% 3.5% 496   496   991   513   513   1,026   531   531   1,062
Office Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 14,494   14,494   28,988   15,001   15,001   30,003   15,526   15,526   31,053
Office Rent 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Legal Expense - Property 3.5% 3.5% 3,000   3,000   6,000   3,105   3,105   6,210   3,214   3,214   6,427
Audit Expense 3.5% 3.5% 5,408   5,408   10,815   5,597   5,597   11,194   5,793   5,793   11,585
Bookkeeping/Accounting Services 3.5% 3.5% 7,350   7,350   14,700   7,607   7,607   15,215   7,874   7,874   15,747
Bad Debts 3.5% 3.5% 2,000   2,000   4,000   2,070   2,070   4,140   2,142   2,142   4,285

Miscellaneous 3.5% 3.5% 5,971   5,971   11,941   6,179   6,179   12,359   6,396   6,396   12,791
Sub-total Administration Expenses 38,718   38,718   77,435   40,073   40,073   80,145   41,475   41,475   82,950

Utilities
Electricity 3.5% 3.5% 20,000   20,000   40,000   20,700   20,700   41,400   21,425   21,425   42,849
Water 3.5% 3.5% 36,827   36,827   73,654   38,116   38,116   76,232   39,450   39,450   78,900
Gas 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Sewer 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Utilities 56,827   56,827   113,654   58,816   58,816   117,632   60,875   60,875   121,749

Taxes and Licenses
Real Estate Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 2,350   2,350   4,700   2,432   2,432   4,865   2,517   2,517   5,035
Payroll Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 15,028   15,028   30,056   15,554   15,554   31,108   16,098   16,098   32,197

Miscellaneous Taxes, Licenses and Permits 3.5% 3.5% 266   266   532   275   275   551   285   285   570
Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 17,644   17,644   35,288   18,262   18,262   36,523   18,901   18,901   37,801

Insurance
Property and Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 28,730   28,730   57,460   29,736   29,736   59,471   30,776   30,776   61,553
Fidelity Bond Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Worker's Compensation 3.5% 3.5% 9,393   9,393   18,785   9,721   9,721   19,442   10,061   10,061   20,123
Director's & Officers' Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Insurance 38,123   38,123   76,245   39,457   39,457   78,914   40,838   40,838   81,676

Maintenance & Repair
Payroll 3.5% 3.5% 56,923   56,923   113,845   58,915   58,915   117,830   60,977   60,977   121,954
Supplies 3.5% 3.5% 7,083   7,083   14,166   7,331   7,331   14,662   7,587   7,587   15,175
Contracts 3.5% 3.5% 7,529   7,529   15,058   7,793   7,793   15,585   8,065   8,065   16,131
Garbage and Trash Removal 3.5% 3.5% 18,375   18,375   36,749   19,018   19,018   38,035   19,683   19,683   39,366

Security Payroll/Contract 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
HVAC Repairs and Maintenance 3.5% 3.5% 3,038   3,038   6,076   3,144   3,144   6,289   3,254   3,254   6,509
Vehicle and Maintenance Equipment Operation and Repairs 3.5% 3.5% 33   33   65   34   34   67   35   35   70
Miscellaneous Operating and Maintenance Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 17,635   17,635   35,270   18,252   18,252   36,504   18,891   18,891   37,782

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 110,615   110,615   221,229   114,486   114,486   228,972   118,493   118,493   236,986

Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Commercial Expenses
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 515,203   436,323   951,526   533,235   451,594   984,829   551,898   467,400   1,019,298
PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 13,593

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.

Ground Lease Base Rent 7,500   7,500   15,000   7,500   7,500   15,000   7,500   7,500   15,000

Bond Monitoring Fee -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Replacement Reserve Deposit 17,500   17,500   35,000   17,500   17,500   35,000   17,500   17,500   35,000

Operating Reserve Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 25,000   25,000   50,000   25,000   25,000   50,000   25,000   25,000   50,000

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 540,203   461,323   1,001,526   558,235   476,594   1,034,829   576,898   492,400   1,069,298

PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 14,308
NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 32,330   32,330   64,660   32,330   32,329   64,659   32,330   32,329   64,659

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.

Hard Debt - First Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. 32,330   32,330   64,659   32,330   32,330   64,659   32,330   32,330   64,659

Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Hard Debt - Fourth Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -